
 
Shrewsbury Bus Station
Weeping Cross Shrewsbury Business Park
Sutton Farm Sutton Shops
Abbey Foregate Shirehall
Shrewsbury Bus Station

17
--

0756
0802
0810
0820

17
--

0846
0852
0900
0910

17
0935

--
0952
1000
1012

17 17 17
1035

Then
at
these
mins

35
past
each
hour
until

1335
-- -- --

1052 52 1352
1100 00 1400
1112 12 1412

17
1435

--
1452
1500

--

17
1535

--
1552
1600
1612

17
1635

--
1652
1700

--

 
Shrewsbury Bus Station
Weeping Cross Shrewsbury Business Park
Sutton Farm Sutton Shops
Abbey Foregate Shirehall
Shrewsbury Bus Station

17
--

0756
0800
0807
0816

17
--

0846
0850
0857
0906

17
0935

--
0952
1000
1012

17 17 17
1035

Then
at
these
mins

35
past
each
hour
until

1535
-- -- --

1052 52 1552
1100 00 1600
1112 12 1612

17
1635

--
1652
1700
1712

17 Shrewsbury to Sutton Farm

via Wenlock Road - Valid from Saturday, January 3, 2026 to Tuesday, April 14, 2026

Monday to Friday - Shrewsbury Bus Station

Saturday - Shrewsbury Bus Station


	Monday to Friday - Shrewsbury Bus Station
	Saturday - Shrewsbury Bus Station

