

17 Shrewsbury to Sutton Farm

via Wenlock Road - Valid from Saturday, January 3, 2026 to Tuesday, April 14, 2026

Monday to Friday - Shrewsbury Bus Station

	17	17	17	17		17		17	17	17	17
Shrewsbury Bus Station	--	--	0935	1035		35		1335	1435	1535	1635
Weeping Cross Shrewsbury Business Park	0756	0846	--	--	Then	--	past	--	--	--	--
Sutton Farm Sutton Shops	0802	0852	0952	1052	at	52	each	1352	1452	1552	1652
Abbey Foregate Shirehall	0810	0900	1000	1100	these	00	hour	1400	1500	1600	1700
Shrewsbury Bus Station	0820	0910	1012	1112	mins	12	until	1412	--	1612	--

Saturday - Shrewsbury Bus Station

	17	17	17	17		17		17	17
Shrewsbury Bus Station	--	--	0935	1035		35		1535	1635
Weeping Cross Shrewsbury Business Park	0756	0846	--	--	Then	--	past	--	--
Sutton Farm Sutton Shops	0800	0850	0952	1052	at	52	each	1552	1652
Abbey Foregate Shirehall	0807	0857	1000	1100	these	00	hour	1600	1700
Shrewsbury Bus Station	0816	0906	1012	1112	mins	12	until	1612	1712